

CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT CODES ADMINISTRATION 220 SE GREEN ST. P.O.BOX 1600

PHONE: 816-969-1200

FAX:

816-969-1201

Inspection Summary

Permit #: PRCOM20130108, Building Permit - Commercial

Address: 930 NW BLUE PKWY, Unit: J, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64086

This work has been inspected and the inspection results noted below. Please call for re-inspection once all corrective actions have been completed. Do not cover any work until approved.

Inspection: Inspector: Outcome: Date:

Occupancy John Borns Failed Thursday, April 25, 2013

Inspection - Codes Commercial

Corrective Action Required

MISC LS CODE OF ORDINANCES 17-309: DISPLAY OF "NO SMOKING"

SIGN(S) REQUIRED AT PUBLIC ENTRY(IES). SHALL BE

CONSPICOUS AT EACH PUBLIC POINT OF ENTRY.

Corrective Action Required

2 **MISC** FINISH ELECTRICAL AT FRONT COUNTER SUBJECT TO

APPROVAL WHEN COMPLETED

Corrective Action Required

MISC IBC 1210.1: SURFACE OF RESTROOM FLOOR MUST BE 3

NON-ABSORBENT, SMOOTH. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S

LITERATURE FOR VERIFICATION.

Corrective Action Required

MISC NEC 210-8: E3802.2: GFCI PROTECTION OF ELECTRICAL

RECEPTACLES: DUPLEX ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE AT

CLOTHES WASHER NOT GFCI PROTECTED. IF NOT PROTECTED

AND DESIGNATED AS "DEDICATED" FOR WASHER

RECEPTACLE MUST BE SINGLE PLUG.

Corrective Action Required

5 **MISC** NEC 408.4: LABELING OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT POSITIONS AT

PANEL(S): EACH BREAKER POSITION MUST BE CORRECTLY NUMBERED. ALSO CHECK CORRESPONDENCE WITH PANEL

SCHEDULE.

Corrective Action Required

IDENTIFICATION OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANELS: AFFIX 6 MISC

PERMANENT LABELS @ FACE OF PANEL FRONT PER DRAWINGS OR OCCUPANT PREFERENCE.

Corrective Action Required 7 MISC

ROOFTOP INSPECTION:

- 1) NO SUITE # FOUND AT RTU
- 2) RTU ELECT RECEPT COVER NOT IN-USE TYPE
- 3) GAS PIPING SUPPORT BLOCKS a) ADD 1 AT ONE N-S BRANCH
- b) STACKED BLOCKS NOT ATTACHED
- 4) WIP ON PLUMBING VENT
- 6) CLEAR ALL DEBRIS OFF ROOF SURFACE AT SUITE FOOTPRINT

Corrective Action Required 8 MISC

INSTALLATION OF LIGHTED SIGN SUBJECT TO APPROVAL WHEN INSTALLED. PER NEC 600-3: IF INTERNALLY LIGHTED MUST BE UL SHOP-LABELED PER 600.3. INSTALL NO NON-LISTED SIGN.

Alarm Test	Joe Dir	Passed	Thursday, April 25, 2013
Sprinkler - Flow Test	Joe Dir	Passed	Thursday, April 25, 2013
Gas Piping Inspection - Commercial	John Borns	Passed	Thursday, April 25, 2013
Above Ceiling Inspection	John Borns	Passed	Thursday, April 25, 2013
Occupancy Inspection - Fire	Joe Dir	Passed	Thursday, April 25, 2013

Comments: OK TO SET UP FOR BUSINESS; OK FOR CONTENTS ONLY. NO PUBLIC ENTRY, BUSINESS OPERATIONS, OR STAFF WORK PRIOR TO APPROVAL.